# **Market Announcement**



24 October 2022

## Tulla Resources PLC (ASX: TUL) – Trading Halt

#### Description

The securities of Tulla Resources PLC ('TUL') will be placed in trading halt at the request of TUL, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 26 October 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

Nicholas Mountain Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



24 October 2022

Shane Falconer Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Shane

#### Request for trading halt

Tulla Resources Plc (ASX:TUL) (**Tulla Resources**) requests that its securities be placed in a trading halt from the commencement of trading today pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1.

The trading halt is requested pending an announcement by Tulla Resources in connection with a capital raising to be undertaken by way of an institutional placement (**Placement**).

Tulla Resources requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of:

an announcement being made about the completion of the Placement; or

2 the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 26 October 2022.

Tulla Resources is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Please contact me if you require any additional information.

Yours sincerely Stephen Maffe Company Secre Tulla Resources

### Tulla Resources Plc

TELEPHONE: +61 (0)2 9095 4266

FAX: +61 (0)2 9386 5249 ADDRESS: Suite 5, Level 2, 2 Grosvenor Street, Bondi Junction NSW 2022 EMAIL: admin@tullaresources.com POSTAL:

PO Box 2499 Bondi Junction NSW 1355 Australia WEBSITE: https://tullaresources.com

ARBN: 122 088 073